
 
Indian Policy Early Learning (IPEL) Sub Committee Meeting 

Agenda  
September 12, 2022, 1:00-4:00 p.m. 

Virtual meeting – Zoom details below 
 

Time                                                               Activity 

1:00 – 1:05 Michael Vendiola, IPEL Chair 
• Welcome/Prayer/Introductions 

1:05 – 1:15 Caucus Updates provided by IPEL Chair 
1:15 – 1:30 

 
Karin Ganz, ECEAP Administrator and Nicole Parker, ECEAP Pre-K Specialist 
TOPIC: 2022 Integrated & Inclusive Prek (IIPK) Programs Report  

• DCYF ECEAP will provide an overview of the IIPK report (aka Joint Agency Report) and 
solicit additional feedback 

1:30 – 2:15 
 

Randy Ashford, IECMHC Program Coordinator, Charlotte Campbell, QRIS Government 
and Partnerships Liaison and Dawn Yazzie, Technical Assistance Specialist, Center of 
Excellence for Infant and Early Childhood Mental Health Consultation 
Topic: Infant & Early Childhood Mental Health Consultation for Tribal Early Learning 
Providers 

• Update on the Tribal Infant Early Childhood Mental Health Consultation (IECMHC) 
funding for Tribal early learning programs, Tribal ECEAP & Head Start programs. 

2:15 – 3:00 
 

Bianca Smith, Nutrition Specialist, Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction – Child 
Nutrition Services 
TOPIC: Serving Traditional foods in Early Care and Education 

• A new tool has been created with the combined efforts of state agencies, traditional 
food experts & Tribal organizations. Bianca is seeking IPEL input to ensure it meets 
the needs of providers.  

3:00-3:15 Charlotte Campbell, QRIS Government and Partnerships Liaison 
TOPIC: LOVIT Way Update 

• Update on the LOVIT Way curriculum training 
3:15 – 3:25 Tleena Ives, Director  

Topic: Office of Tribal Relations (OTR) updates  
3:25-3:30 Wrap up 

 
IPEL Executive Committee     DCYF Tribal Staff 
Michael Vendiola, Chair     Tleena Ives, Director – tleena.ives@dcyf.wa.gov 
Sheryl Fryberg, Vice Chair     Wendy Thomas, Tribal EL Liaison – wendy.thomas@dcyf.wa.gov 
Cherry Meyer, Secretary      Reagan Henry, Licensing Specialist– reagan.henry@dcyf.wa.gov 
Dr. Lisa Tsuchiya, Member At-Large (West)    Charlotte Campbell, Early Ach.– charlotte.campbell@dcyf.wa.gov 
Tara Evans, Member At-Large (East)     Matt Judge, CCDF – matt.judge@dcyf.wa.gov 
       Michelle Johnson, ECEAP – michelle.johnson@dcyf.wa.gov 
       Brian Frisina, ESIT – brian.frisina@dcyf.wa.gov 
        

Meeting Details: 
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://dcyf.zoom.us/j/87907620761?pwd=eGJhWnM5VU01WXR2emRsYU1WQ2swUT09 

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.samhsa.gov%2Fiecmhc&data=05%7C01%7Cwendy.thomas%40dcyf.wa.gov%7C0e29be4c09c247fc27cc08da90278075%7C11d0e217264e400a8ba057dcc127d72d%7C0%7C0%7C637980796598078885%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=k%2BET5k44i%2BF6XeM4zIwtzW%2F%2BDXGXYwAqXvP42nMvBd0%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.samhsa.gov%2Fiecmhc&data=05%7C01%7Cwendy.thomas%40dcyf.wa.gov%7C0e29be4c09c247fc27cc08da90278075%7C11d0e217264e400a8ba057dcc127d72d%7C0%7C0%7C637980796598078885%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=k%2BET5k44i%2BF6XeM4zIwtzW%2F%2BDXGXYwAqXvP42nMvBd0%3D&reserved=0
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mailto:michelle.johnson@dcyf.wa.gov
mailto:brian.frisina@dcyf.wa.gov
https://dcyf.zoom.us/j/87907620761?pwd=eGJhWnM5VU01WXR2emRsYU1WQ2swUT09


 
 
Meeting ID: 879 0762 0761 
Passcode: 050851 
One tap mobile 
+12532158782,,87907620761#,,,,*050851# US (Tacoma) 
+12133388477,,87907620761#,,,,*050851# US (Los Angeles) 
 
Dial by your location 
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
Meeting ID: 879 0762 0761 
Passcode: 050851 

 
Questions please contact Kelly Pelland at Kelly.pelland@dcyf.wa.gov 

mailto:Kelly.pelland@dcyf.wa.gov

